TENTATIVELGN Snap-in Terminal Type, 105°C Smaller-Sized
Withstanding 2000 hours application of rated ripple current at
105°C.
One rank smaller case sized than LGU.
Addition of 600V rated voltage.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU).
Type numbering system (Example : 600V 68µF) Drawing
L

the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C
for 1000hours and then performing voltage treatment
based on JIS C 5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C,
they shall meet the characteristic requirements listed at right.
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve.
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Frequency (Hz)
Coefficient
 50 60 120 300 1k 10k 50k or more
 0.77 0.82 1.00 1.16 1.30 1.41 1.43
Rated ripple current (mArms)
at 105°C 120Hz
600V (2X)
Cap.(µF) Size φD×L(mm) Rated ripple (mArms) Leakage Current (mA) Code
56 30 × 25 500 0.55 LGN2X560MELB25
68 30 × 30 560 0.61 LGN2X680MELB30
82
30 × 35 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELB35
35 × 25 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELC25
100
30 × 40 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELB40
35 × 30 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELC30
120
30 × 45 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELB45
35 × 35 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELC35
150
30 × 50 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELB50
35 × 40 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELC40
180 35 × 45 900 0.99 LGN2X181MELC45
220 35 × 50 1000 1.09 LGN2X221MELC50
 (Ter (Ter (T minal dimensions)  (PC board hole dimensions)
4.
0±
0.